## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 19413/2017

SEWA DASS Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

NTPC LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sunil Kaundal, Adv.

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Meetu Singh, Adv.

Ms.Shaheen,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The respondent No.1 may file the counter affidavit within four weeks.

List the matter again on 19.04.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB