

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 19413/2017

SEWA DASS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 12722/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63314/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 12-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Kaundal, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shaheen, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 19413/2017

Service is complete.

Appearing respondents have failed to file the counter
affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 submits that he will file
the counter affidavit during the course of the day. If it is so be
taken on record.Ld. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement
of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall
be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Diary No(s). 12722/2018

Four weeks time is given to the respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 28.8.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG