## www.ecourtsindia.com

## www.e

www.ecourtsind

## v.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21890/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2018 in RFA No. 262/2011 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

ROOP LAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.114556/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date: 24-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.9413 of 2017.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER