SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 19413/2017

SEWA DASS Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY DIARY NO. 12722/2018 BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 12722/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63314/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 22-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv. For Appellant(s)

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Mr. Shaheen, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Diary No(s). 12722/2018

Respondent no. 1 has failed to file counter affidavit. Further opportunity is declined.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process for listing the matter before Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> **RAJESH KUMAR GOEL** Registrar