## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9841/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2018 in CO No. 13/2018 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

MAST RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NTPC LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.56865/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.56867/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.56868/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No. 10061/2019 (IA No.56455/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No. 8332/2019 (IA No.55591/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No. 9570/2019 (IA No.56620/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 12-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR Ms. Shubhangi Rathore, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Tag with SLP (C) Diary No. 23162/2018.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR