## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12021/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-07-2017 in CO No. 596/2012 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

LALMAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NTPC LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.65338/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.65340/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.65339/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

WITH

Diary No(s). 12032/2019 (XIV)

( IA No.67406/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67408/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67407/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 29-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Adv. Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP (C) Diary No. 31594/2017.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR