SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37814/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-08-2018 in RFA No. 208/2015 23-03-2018 in RFA No. 869/2012 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

BHAGAT RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177551/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177552/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 29-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Kr., Adv.

Mr. S.K. Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP (C) Diary No. 5992/2019.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER