SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16014/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2021 in CO No. 9/2021 in RFA No.85/2014 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

RATTNU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 25-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil)Diary No.5992 of 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER