Court 8 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XIV-A ITEM NO.1713

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 19413/2017

SEWA DASS

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

NTPC LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only 1823/2020, SLP (c) 9306-9313/2019 C.A. No. I.A.No.91945/2021 in SLP(C) Diary No. 12021/2019 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9306-9313/2019 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1823/2020 (XIV-A)

Diary No(s). 12021/2019 (XIV) (IA FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 91945/2021)

Date: 25-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mr. Varun Chandiok, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR For Respondent(s)

> Ms. Laxmi Kumari, Adv. Mr. Manmohan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Puja Dewan, AOR

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Puja Dewan Seth, learned counsel submits and she is Ms. appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos. 41, 42, and 43 in SLP (C)

Nos. 9306-9313 of 2019 and Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 to 15 in Civil Appeal No. 1823. The learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the abovesaid respondents.

By way of last indulgence, two weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to rectify the defects or to move appropriate application, as prayed for, for deletion of the unserved respondent.

List after two weeks.

## Diary No.12021 of 2019

An application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of the petitioner No.1 is filed along with Vakalatnama and Appearance.

Considering the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed.

Necessary amendment in the cause title be made within a week from today.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)