## ITEM NO.1717

## COURT NO.7 SECTION XIV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.24918/2018

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NTPC LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NOS. 2668-2671 OF 2022 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS. )

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.2668-2671/2022 (XIV) (IA No.24448/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 26-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv. Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Ms. Laxmi Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## SLP (C) Nos.2668-2671/2022:

Issue notice to the unserved respondents.

A report dated 24.08.2022 is submitted pursuant to the order dated 12.08.2022.

In view of the fact that the deficit amount stands verified as having been deposited, let the matters be listed before the appropriate Court.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR) BRANCH OFFICER