

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.21514/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2018 in CO No. 82/2017 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

KRISHANU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.162815/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date : 20-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and perused the material placed on record.

Issue notice on the limitation as also on the Special Leave Petition.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Dy.No.40310/2018 and other connected matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)