

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21615/2021

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 29-03-2016 in RFA No. 251/2008 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

BABU RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 163443/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30602/2021 (XIV)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 163970/2021

IA No. 163970/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 25-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR
Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 01.08.2023.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR